

Z
ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).39/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/06/2008 in WA No.395/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

RAVI SHANKER SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 29/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG
Mr. Mohit Garg, Adv.
Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed on merits.
However, this order shall not stand in the way of petitioner to
receive the terminal benefits, if any, in accordance with law.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master